OAKLAWN PARK - March 1, 2026 - Race 1
STARTER ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $12,500 OR LESS IN 2024 -
2026 AND WHICH HAVE NOT WON TWO RACES SINCE AUGUST 1, 2025. Weight, 126 Ibs. Non-winners Of Two Races At A
Mile Or Over Since January 1, 2026 Allowed 3 Ibs. Such A Race Since December 1, 2025 Allowed 6 Ibs. (Races Where Entered For
$12,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility And Allowances). ( C) Claiming Price: $12,500 - $0
Distance: One And One Eighth Miles On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Snow Chief - 1:46.60 - April 17, 1987)

Purse: $40,000
Available Money: $40,000

Value of Race: $40,000 1st $24,000, 2nd $8,000, 3rd $4,000, 4th $2,000, 5th $500, 6th $500, 7th $500, 8th $500

Weather: Clear, 74° Track: Fast

Off at: 12:03 Start: Good for all except 6 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

6Feb26 20pP3 3 Gewurztraminer (Esquivel, Emmanuel)

6Feb26 120P?
19Feb26 *OP*
6Feb26 2OP*
6Feb26 120P°
15Feb26 S0P’
6Feb26 20P’
19Feb26 *OP’

Bright Spark (Torres, Cristian)
Underdressed (Asmussen, Erik)
My Noble Knight (Ortiz, Jose)

Stellar Vino (Arrieta, Francisco)

o OoNUOoO AN

Fractional Times: 23.48 47.64 1:11.80 1:37.01
(24:16) (24:16) (25:21) (12:48)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 60 feet

J T's Imagination (De La Cruz, Walter)

D Day Reunion (Hernandez, Israel)
Drum Roll Please (Torres, Jaime)

Wgt MIE PP

120
120
123
120
123
120
120
120

Final Time: 1:49.49

L

Lb
Lb
Lb
L

Lb
Lb
Lb

2
6
3
5
4
1
8
7

Start 1/4

O WNOOOO NP

11/2
72 12
61 1/2

41 12
31/2
51/2

1/2
112

51/2

4Head

61 1/2

3/4
ll
41/2
5Head

6Head
3H(-)ad

Str
11 1/2
JL2

41 1/2
51/2
62 12

8
7Head

=

Video Race Replay

Fin Odds
1t 1.20%
28 1.60
3t 10.70
4234 480
5212 4540
62 49.30
7Nose 49 60
8 16.30

Winner: Gewurztraminer, Chestnut Gelding, by Collected out of Sky Mirage, by Sky Mesa. Foaled May 12, 2021 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Stone Farm

Owner: Contreras Stable, Inc. and Rapaduski, Neil
Trainer: Contreras, Cipriano

Scratched Horse(s): Excel Calculator (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $238,816

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
3  Gewurztraminer 4.40 2.40 2.10  $1.00 Exacta 3-7 4.20 144,885
7  Bright Spark 2.60 2.10  $0.50 Trifecta 3-7-4 8.55 82,227
4 Underdressed 3.20  $0.10 Superfecta 3-7-4-6 3.78 51,966

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

3 Gewurztraminer 1 1172 1172 1! 1112 1t

7 Bright Spark 7 45112 74112 72304 o112 51

4 Underdressed 6 I 52172 4? 32 34

6 My Noble Knight 8 g8 gélz  gasia g4 45

5 JT's Imagination 2 212 2172 2! 5oz g73A
2 stellar Vino 3 42 4212 g2z g6 lo L4
9 D Day Reunion 4 ql12 gl 112 62304 g8 112 71214
8  Drum Roll Please 5 5312 g3 32 7812 gl2l4

Comments

ins-3p,drift out,safe
3-5p,herded str,ran on
ins-3p,cue5/16,kept on
slow st,3p,swung7p str
prompted 3-4p, yielded
btwn2p, weaken stretch
4-3p,btwn far,gave way
rated 5-4p, empty 3/16

Trainers: 3 - Contreras, Cipriano; 7 - Martin, Kevin; 4 - Asmussen, Steven; 6 - Amoss, Thomas; 5 - Loy, F.; 2 - Cunningham, S.; 9 - McBride, Burl; 8 -

Foster, Eric

Owners: 3 - Contreras Stable, Inc. and Rapaduski, Neil; 7 - Flurry Racing Stables LLC and Flannigan, David; 4 -Steven M. Asmussen; 6 -Roys Mansur; 5
-Philip Webb; 2 -Lori Gervais; 9 -Joseph C. Longtin; 8 -Bruno Schickedanz;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

GEWURZTRAMINER showed the way from just off the rail up the backstretch, waited confidently around the far turn, was cued in the three path at the top
of the lane, drifted outwards while kicking on to the wire, and held safe. BRIGHT SPARK chased in the three path, ranged up under coaxing from the four
path passing the quarter, swung from the five path into the stretch, ran on while getting herded outward, and was clearly second best. UNDERDRESSED
tracked along the rail up the backstretch, received a right handed cue midway around the far turn, tipped out to the three path turning into the lane, and kept
on for show. MY NOBLE KNIGHT had a slow start, trailed in the three path, came under pressure passing the three-eighths pole, swung out to the seven
path at the top of the stretch, and finished evenly. J T'S IMAGINATION prompted the pace in the three path, was driven into the far turn, but yielded from the
four path down the lane. STELLAR VINO laid in range between rivals from the two path, was coaxed along around the far turn, but weakened in the stretch.
D DAY REUNION stalked in the four path, lost a few spots while pushed along between foes from the three path around the far turn, and gave way down
the lane. DRUM ROLL PLEASE rated out in the five path, was driven in the four path around the far turn, but came up empty at the top of the stretch.

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=OP&CY=USA&DATE=03/01/2026&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=OP&CY=USA&DATE=03/01/2026&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

