

## OAKLAWN PARK - March 1, 2026 - Race 1

STARTER ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$12,500 OR LESS IN 2024 - 2026 AND WHICH HAVE NOT WON TWO RACES SINCE AUGUST 1, 2025. Weight, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since January 1, 2026 Allowed 3 lbs. Such A Race Since December 1, 2025 Allowed 6 lbs. (Races Where Entered For \$12,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility And Allowances). ( C ) **Claiming Price:** \$12,500 - \$0

**Distance:** One And One Eighth Miles On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Snow Chief - 1:46.60 - April 17, 1987)

**Purse:** \$40,000

**Available Money:** \$40,000

**Value of Race:** \$40,000 1st \$24,000, 2nd \$8,000, 3rd \$4,000, 4th \$2,000, 5th \$500, 6th \$500, 7th \$500, 8th \$500

**Weather:** Clear, 74° **Track:** Fast

**Off at:** 12:03 **Start:** Good for all except 6 **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
6Feb26 <sup>12</sup> OP <sup>3</sup>	3	Gewurztraminer (Esquivel, Emmanuel)	120	L	2	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1.20*	ins-3p,drift out,safe
6Feb26 <sup>12</sup> OP <sup>2</sup>	7	Bright Spark (Torres, Cristian)	120	L b	6	7	7 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>3</sup>	1.60	3-5p,herded str,ran on
19Feb26 <sup>5</sup> OP <sup>1</sup>	4	Underdressed (Asmussen, Erik)	123	L b	3	6	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	10.70	ins-3p,cue5/16,kept on
6Feb26 <sup>12</sup> OP <sup>4</sup>	6	My Noble Knight (Ortiz, Jose)	120	L b	5	8	8	8	8	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	4.80	slow st,3p,swung7p str
6Feb26 <sup>12</sup> OP <sup>6</sup>	5	J T's Imagination (De La Cruz, Walter)	123	L	4	2	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	45.40	prompted 3-4p, yielded
15Feb26 <sup>5</sup> OP <sup>7</sup>	2	Stellar Vino (Arrieta, Francisco)	120	L b	1	3	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	49.30	btwn2p, weaken stretch
6Feb26 <sup>12</sup> OP <sup>7</sup>	9	D Day Reunion (Hernandez, Israel)	120	L b	8	4	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	8	7 <sup>Nose</sup>	49.60	4-3p,btwn far,gave way
19Feb26 <sup>5</sup> OP <sup>7</sup>	8	Drum Roll Please (Torres, Jaime)	120	L b	7	5	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>Head</sup>	8	16.30	rated 5-4p, empty 3/16

**Fractional Times:** 23.48 47.64 1:11.80 1:37.01

**Final Time:** 1:49.49

**Split Times:** (24:16) (24:16) (25:21) (12:48)

**Run-Up:** 60 feet

**Winner:** Gewurztraminer, Chestnut Gelding, by Collected out of Sky Mirage, by Sky Mesa. Foaled May 12, 2021 in Kentucky.

**Breeder:** Stone Farm

**Owner:** Contreras Stable, Inc. and Rapaduski, Neil

**Trainer:** Contreras, Cipriano

**Scratched Horse(s):** Excel Calculator (Trainer)

**Total WPS Pool:** \$238,816

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Gewurztraminer	4.40	2.40	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	3-7	4.20	144,885
7	Bright Spark		2.60	2.10	\$0.50 Trifecta	3-7-4	8.55	82,227
4	Underdressed			3.20	\$0.10 Superfecta	3-7-4-6	3.78	51,966

### Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
3	Gewurztraminer	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>
7	Bright Spark	7	7 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>
4	Underdressed	6	6 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup>
6	My Noble Knight	8	8 <sup>8</sup>	8 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>5</sup>
5	J T's Imagination	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>7 3/4</sup>
2	Stellar Vino	3	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>6</sup>	6 <sup>10 1/4</sup>
9	D Day Reunion	4	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>12 1/4</sup>
8	Drum Roll Please	5	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>12 1/4</sup>

**Trainers:** 3 - Contreras, Cipriano; 7 - Martin, Kevin; 4 - Asmussen, Steven; 6 - Amoss, Thomas; 5 - Loy, F.; 2 - Cunningham, S.; 9 - McBride, Burl; 8 - Foster, Eric

**Owners:** 3 - Contreras Stable, Inc. and Rapaduski, Neil; 7 - Flurry Racing Stables LLC and Flannigan, David; 4 -Steven M. Asmussen; 6 -Roys Mansur; 5 -Philip Webb; 2 -Lori Gervais; 9 -Joseph C. Longtin; 8 -Bruno Schickedanz;

### Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

GEWURZTRAMINER showed the way from just off the rail up the backstretch, waited confidently around the far turn, was cued in the three path at the top of the lane, drifted outwards while kicking on to the wire, and held safe. BRIGHT SPARK chased in the three path, ranged up under coaxing from the four path passing the quarter, swung from the five path into the stretch, ran on while getting herded outward, and was clearly second best. UNDERDRESSED tracked along the rail up the backstretch, received a right handed cue midway around the far turn, tipped out to the three path turning into the lane, and kept on for show. MY NOBLE KNIGHT had a slow start, trailed in the three path, came under pressure passing the three-eighths pole, swung out to the seven path at the top of the stretch, and finished evenly. J T'S IMAGINATION prompted the pace in the three path, was driven into the far turn, but yielded from the four path down the lane. STELLAR VINO laid in range between rivals from the two path, was coaxed along around the far turn, but weakened in the stretch. D DAY REUNION stalked in the four path, lost a few spots while pushed along between foes from the three path around the far turn, and gave way down the lane. DRUM ROLL PLEASE rated out in the five path, was driven in the four path around the far turn, but came up empty at the top of the stretch.